SURPLUS LINES COMPANIES

NAIC Code

39381

44776
36420

19489
35351
38920
25433
35912

10316
10946
21199
19860

10717

27189
42846

26620
41394
23620
10328

36951
39993
34118
31127

44520
24319
10213
21334
39020

35378
10851
44792
39640
10657

Surplus Lines Carriers

ACE INA U.K. LIMITED

ADRIATIC INSURANCE COMPANY

ALEA LONDON LIMITED

ALEA NORTH AMERICA SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
ALLIANZ UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY

ALLIED WORLD ASSURANCE COMPANY (U.S.) INC.
AMERICAN EMPIRE SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN HEALTHCARE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN SAFETY INDEMNITY COMPANY

AMERICAN WESTERN HOME INSURANCE COMPANY

APPALACHIAN INSURANCE COMPANY

ARCH EXCESS & SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY
ARCH SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
ARGONAUT GREAT CENTRAL INSURANCE COMPANY
ASPEN INSURANCE UK LIMITED

ASPEN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

ASSOCIATED ELECTRIC & GAS INSURANCE SERVICES, LTD.
ASSOCIATED INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
ATLANTIC CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

AXIS SPECIALTY EUROPE LIMITED

AXIS SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY
BENCHMARK INSURANCE COMPANY
BURLINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY

CAPITOL SPECIALTY INSURANCE CORPORATION
CATLIN INSURANCE COMPANY, LIMITED

CENTURY SURETY COMPANY

COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY

COLONY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
COLUMBIA CASUALTY COMPANY
COMMONWEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY

CRUM & FORSTER SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
DARWIN SELECT INSURANCE CO

DISCOVER SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
EMPIRE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

ESSEX INSURANCE COMPANY

EVANSTON INSURANCE COMPANY

EVEREST INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
EXECUTIVE RISK SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE COMPANY OF OHIO
FIRST MERCURY INSURANCE COMPANY
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State of Domicile

UNITED KINGDOM
NORTH DAKOTA
UNITED KINGDOM
DELAWARE
CALIFORNIA

DELAWARE
DELAWARE
ARKANSAS

OKLAHOMA
OKLAHOMA

RHODE ISLAND
NEBRASKA
WISCONSIN
ILLINOIS

UNITED KINGDOM

NORTH DAKOTA
BERMUDA
ILLINOIS

NORTH CAROLINA
IRELAND

ILLINOIS

KANSAS

NORTH CAROLINA
WISCONSIN
BERMUDA

OHIO
VIRGINIA
VIRGINIA
ILLINOIS
CANADA

CONNECTICUT
ARKANSAS
ILLINOIS
OKLAHOMA
DELAWARE

ILLINOIS
DELAWARE
CONNECTICUT
OHIO

ILLINOIS

Total Surplus or
Trust Fund Amount*

$13,299,200 *

$42,342,920
$53,077,454
$31,267,735
$53,051,537

$59,433,665
$186,659,398
$24,614,535
$47,235,852
$31,963,005

$85,661,207
$23,298,364
$243,873,317
$56,653,248
$8,078,032

$113,424,090
$62,478,079
$104,461,422
$46,295,546
$5,674,231

$79,251,075
$29,387,093
$105,296,761
$29,523,050
$7,556,203

$121,817,769
$196,646,098
$60,177,922
$131,967,768
$58,769,045

$22,291,896
$22,471,481
$31,373,774
$31,788,514
$225,435,758

$527,761,192
$52,886,946
$48,297,727
$28,310,243
$77,027,172



SURPLUS LINES COMPANIES

NAIC Code

34916
10833
36838
20559
37362

34991

25569
37532
41858

38580

10956
34452
42374

37079
27960
10024
36940

22829
12203
33138
35637

19437
10725

26743

33189
26522
37974
20087
17370

36056
17400
25038
27987
35602

Surplus Lines Carriers

FIRST SPECIALTY INSURANCE CORPORATION

GEMINI INSURANCE COMPANY

GENERAL AGENTS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA INC
GENERAL SECURITY INDEMNITY COMPANY OF ARIZONA
GENERAL STAR INDEMNITY COMPANY

GENESIS INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
GLENCOE INSURANCE LTD.

GOTHAM INSURANCE COMPANY

GREAT AMERICAN E & S INSURANCE COMPANY
GREAT AMERICAN FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY

GREAT AMERICAN PROTECTION INSURANCE COMPANY
GREAT LAKES REINSURANCE (UK) PLC

GUILFORD INSURANCE COMPANY

HOMELAND INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK
HOUSTON CASUALTY COMPANY

HUDSON SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

ILLINOIS UNION INSURANCE COMPANY

INDEPENDENCE CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY

INDIAN HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY

INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF HANNOVER LTD

INTERSTATE FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY
JAMES RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY
LANDMARK AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
LANDMARK INSURANCE COMPANY

LANTANA INSURANCE LTD.

LEXINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY

LIBERTY SURPLUS INSURANCE CORPORATION

LLOYDS UNDERWRITERS

MARKEL INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED (U.S. REINSURAN
MAXUM INDEMNITY COMPANY

MONTICELLO INSURANCE COMPANY

MOUNT VERNON FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
MT HAWLEY INSURANCE COMPANY
NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY

NAUTILUS INSURANCE COMPANY

NIC INSURANCE COMPANY

NOETIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

NORTH AMERICAN CAPACITY INSURANCE COMPANY
NORTHFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIC INSURANCE COMPANY
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State of Domicile

MISSORI
DELAWARE
OKLAHOMA
ARIZONA
CONNECTICUT

NORTH DAKOTA
BERMUDA

NEW YORK
DELAWARE
DELAWARE

OHIO

UNITED KINGDOM
ILLINOIS

NEW YORK
TEXAS

NEW YORK
ILLINOIS

TEXAS

NORTH DAKOTA
UNITED KINGDOM

ILLINOIS
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
CALIFORNIA
BERMUDA

DELAWARE
MASSACHUSETTS
UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED KINGDOM
DELAWARE

DELAWARE
PENNSYLVANIA
ILLINOIS
NEBRASKA
ARIZONA

NEW YORK
ILLINOIS

NEW HAMPSHIRE
IOWA

OHIO

Total Surplus or
Trust Fund Amount*

$89,665,270
$26,486,954
$59,470,163
$29,821,905
$549,690,044

$53,411,540
$22,215,098
$61,812,779
$23,432,596
$23,403,967

$22,895,519
$60,000,566
$142,628,981
$189,750,920
$812,520,416

$66,953,864
$108,042,230
$22,042,445
$36,937,858
$43,640,074

$260,465,807
$122,564,344
$114,611,176

$98,347,321
$203,459,723

$2,564,849,924
$30,428,652
$4,024,164,888
$35,771,907
$55,775,244

$38,686,611
$317,720,507
$367,091,517
$28,720,387,564
$306,997,499

$103,483,420
$32,429,938
$44,421,355
$108,293,656
$74,293,098



SURPLUS LINES COMPANIES

NAIC Code

19160
37338
10046
32859
36234

10786
34487

11515
11446

10179
41807
11100
16551
41297

10729

30481
10932
26387

25445
29696
37982
28053

13064
42862
17159
40428
10172

37150
13196
13234
19607
24317

Surplus Lines Carriers

OLD LYME INSURANCE COMPANY OF RHODE ISLAND INC
PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY

PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY, LIMITED

PENN AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY

PREFERRED PROFESSIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

PRINCETON EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
PROFESSIONAL UNDERWRITERS LIABILITY INSURANCE COMPANY
QBE INSURANCE (EUROPE) LIMITED

QBE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

QUANTA SPECIALTY LINES INSURANCE COMPANY

RED MOUNTAIN CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC
ROYAL SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY

SAFECO SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY

SAVERS PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SCOTTSDALE INSURANCE COMPANY

SENECA SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.

SR INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS INSURANCE COMPANY, LIMITED
ST PAUL SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY

STARR EXCESS LIABILITY INSURANCE COMPANY, LTD.
STEADFAST INSURANCE COMPANY

THROUGH TRANSPORT MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION (EURASIA) LIMI
TIG SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

TRAVELERS EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES COMPANY

TUDOR INSURANCE COMPANY

UNITED COASTAL INSURANCE

UNITED NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

UNIVERSAL CASUALTY COMPANY

USF INSURANCE COMPANY

VOYAGER INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTCHESTER SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY

WESTERN HERITAGE INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTERN WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY INC
WILSHIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

XL SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY

ZC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

ZURICH SPECIALTIES LONDON LIMITED
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State of Domicile

RHODE ISLAND
CALIFORNIA
CONNECTICUT
PENNSYLVANIA
NEBRASKA

DELAWARE

UTAH

UNITED KINGDOM
NORTH DAKOTA
INDIANA

ALABAMA
CONNECTICUT
WASHINGTON
MISSORI

OHIO

ARIZONA

UNITED KINGDOM
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE

UNITED KINGDOM
CALIFORNIA
CONNECTICUT
NEW HAMPSHIRE
ARIZONA

PENNSYLVANIA
ILLINOIS
PENNSYLVANIA
GEORGIA
GEORGIA

ARIZONA

NEW HAMPSHIRE
NORTH CAROLINA
OKLAHOMA
TEXAS

UNITED KINGDOM

Total Surplus or
Trust Fund Amount*

$42,265,010
$45,845,557
$270,393,165
$163,536,666
$65,654,358

$50,096,570
$69,963,216
$26,641,440
$26,089,314
$33,481,297

$19,384,280
$346,974,173
$26,883,834
$31,882,643
$409,733,262

$22,745,860
$68,433,849
$149,629,674
$714,201,296
$555,865,090

$12,893,298
$29,558,650
$51,777,895
$65,506,904
$126,147,211

$359,512,088
$34,074,546
$29,335,878
$34,346,399
$103,901,317

$80,729,826
$246,406,937
$71,793,686
$41,469,387
$56,510,008

$66,259,887 *



