NAIC Code	Surplus Lines Carriers	State of Domicile	Total Surplus or Trust Fund Amount*
	ACE INA U.K. LIMITED	UNITED KINGDOM	\$13,299,200 *
39381	ADRIATIC INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH DAKOTA	\$42,342,920
	ALEA LONDON LIMITED	UNITED KINGDOM	\$53,077,454 *
44776	ALEA NORTH AMERICA SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$31,267,735
36420	ALLIANZ UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY	CALIFORNIA	\$53,051,537
19489	ALLIED WORLD ASSURANCE COMPANY (U.S.) INC.	DELAWARE	\$59,433,665
35351	AMERICAN EMPIRE SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$186,659,398
38920	AMERICAN HEALTHCARE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	ARKANSAS	\$24,614,535
25433	AMERICAN SAFETY INDEMNITY COMPANY	OKLAHOMA	\$47,235,852
35912	AMERICAN WESTERN HOME INSURANCE COMPANY	OKLAHOMA	\$31,963,005
10316	APPALACHIAN INSURANCE COMPANY	RHODE ISLAND	\$85,661,207
10946	ARCH EXCESS & SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY	NEBRASKA	\$23,298,364
21199	ARCH SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	WISCONSIN	\$243,873,317
19860	ARGONAUT GREAT CENTRAL INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$56,653,248
	ASPEN INSURANCE UK LIMITED	UNITED KINGDOM	\$8,078,032 *
10717	ASPEN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH DAKOTA	\$113,424,090
	ASSOCIATED ELECTRIC & GAS INSURANCE SERVICES, LTD.	BERMUDA	\$62,478,079 *
27189	ASSOCIATED INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$104,461,422
42846	ATLANTIC CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH CAROLINA	\$46,295,546
	AXIS SPECIALTY EUROPE LIMITED	IRELAND	\$5,674,231 *
26620	AXIS SURPLUS INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$79,251,075
41394	BENCHMARK INSURANCE COMPANY	KANSAS	\$29,387,093
23620	BURLINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH CAROLINA	\$105,296,761
10328	CAPITOL SPECIALTY INSURANCE CORPORATION	WISCONSIN	\$29,523,050
	CATLIN INSURANCE COMPANY, LIMITED	BERMUDA	\$7,556,203 *
36951	CENTURY SURETY COMPANY	OHIO	\$121,817,769
39993	COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY	VIRGINIA	\$196,646,098
34118	COLONY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY	VIRGINIA	\$60,177,922
31127	COLUMBIA CASUALTY COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$131,967,768
	COMMONWEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY	CANADA	\$58,769,045 *
44520	CRUM & FORSTER SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	CONNECTICUT	\$22,291,896
24319	DARWIN SELECT INSURANCE CO	ARKANSAS	\$22,471,481
10213	DISCOVER SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$31,373,774
21334	EMPIRE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	OKLAHOMA	\$31,788,514
39020	ESSEX INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$225,435,758
35378	EVANSTON INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$527,761,192
10851	EVEREST INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$52,886,946
44792	EXECUTIVE RISK SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	CONNECTICUT	\$48,297,727
39640	FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE COMPANY OF OHIO	OHIO	\$28,310,243
10657	FIRST MERCURY INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$77,027,172

NAIC Code	Surplus Lines Carriers	State of Domicile	Total Surplus or Trust Fund Amount*
34916	FIRST SPECIALTY INSURANCE CORPORATION	MISSORI	\$89,665,270
10833	GEMINI INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$26,486,954
36838	GENERAL AGENTS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA INC	OKLAHOMA	\$59,470,163
20559	GENERAL SECURITY INDEMNITY COMPANY OF ARIZONA	ARIZONA	\$29,821,905
37362	GENERAL STAR INDEMNITY COMPANY	CONNECTICUT	\$549,690,044
34991	GENESIS INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH DAKOTA	\$53,411,540
	GLENCOE INSURANCE LTD.	BERMUDA	\$22,215,098 *
25569	GOTHAM INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW YORK	\$61,812,779
37532	GREAT AMERICAN E & S INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$23,432,596
41858	GREAT AMERICAN FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$23,403,967
38580	GREAT AMERICAN PROTECTION INSURANCE COMPANY	OHIO	\$22,895,519
	GREAT LAKES REINSURANCE (UK) PLC	UNITED KINGDOM	\$60,000,566 *
10956	GUILFORD INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$142,628,981
34452	HOMELAND INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK	NEW YORK	\$189,750,920
42374	HOUSTON CASUALTY COMPANY	TEXAS	\$812,520,416
37079	HUDSON SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW YORK	\$66,953,864
27960	ILLINOIS UNION INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$108,042,230
10024	INDEPENDENCE CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY	TEXAS	\$22,042,445
36940	INDIAN HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH DAKOTA	\$36,937,858
	INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF HANNOVER LTD	UNITED KINGDOM	\$43,640,074 *
22829	INTERSTATE FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$260,465,807
12203	JAMES RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY	OHIO	\$122,564,344
33138	LANDMARK AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY	OKLAHOMA	\$114,611,176
35637	LANDMARK INSURANCE COMPANY	CALIFORNIA	\$98,347,321
	LANTANA INSURANCE LTD.	BERMUDA	\$203,459,723 *
19437	LEXINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$2,564,849,924
10725	LIBERTY SURPLUS INSURANCE CORPORATION	MASSACHUSETTS	\$30,428,652
	LLOYDS UNDERWRITERS	UNITED KINGDOM	\$4,024,164,888 *
	MARKEL INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED (U.S. REINSURAN	UNITED KINGDOM	\$35,771,907 *
26743	MAXUM INDEMNITY COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$55,775,244
33189	MONTICELLO INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$38,686,611
26522	MOUNT VERNON FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY	PENNSYLVANIA	\$317,720,507
37974	MT HAWLEY INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$367,091,517
20087	NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY	NEBRASKA	\$28,720,387,564
17370	NAUTILUS INSURANCE COMPANY	ARIZONA	\$306,997,499
36056	NIC INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW YORK	\$103,483,420
17400	NOETIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$32,429,938
25038	NORTH AMERICAN CAPACITY INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW HAMPSHIRE	\$44,421,355
27987	NORTHFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY	IOWA	\$108,293,656
35602	OHIC INSURANCE COMPANY	OHIO	\$74,293,098

SURPLUS LINES COMPANIES

NAIC Code	Surplus Lines Carriers	State of Domicile	Total Surplus or Trust Fund Amount*
19160	OLD LYME INSURANCE COMPANY OF RHODE ISLAND INC	RHODE ISLAND	\$42,265,010
37338	PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY	CALIFORNIA	\$45,845,557
10046	PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY, LIMITED	CONNECTICUT	\$270,393,165
32859	PENN AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY	PENNSYLVANIA	\$163,536,666
36234	PREFERRED PROFESSIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY	NEBRASKA	\$65,654,358
10786	PRINCETON EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$50,096,570
34487	PROFESSIONAL UNDERWRITERS LIABILITY INSURANCE COMPANY	UTAH	\$69,963,216
	QBE INSURANCE (EUROPE) LIMITED	UNITED KINGDOM	\$26,641,440 *
11515	QBE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH DAKOTA	\$26,089,314
11446	QUANTA SPECIALTY LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	INDIANA	\$33,481,297
10179	RED MOUNTAIN CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC	ALABAMA	\$19,384,280
41807	ROYAL SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	CONNECTICUT	\$346,974,173
11100	SAFECO SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	WASHINGTON	\$26,883,834
16551	SAVERS PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	MISSORI	\$31,882,643
41297	SCOTTSDALE INSURANCE COMPANY	OHIO	\$409,733,262
10729	SENECA SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.	ARIZONA	\$22,745,860
	SR INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS INSURANCE COMPANY, LIMITED	UNITED KINGDOM	\$68,433,849 *
30481	ST PAUL SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$149,629,674
10932	STARR EXCESS LIABILITY INSURANCE COMPANY, LTD.	DELAWARE	\$714,201,296
26387	STEADFAST INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$555,865,090
	THROUGH TRANSPORT MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION (EURASIA) LIMI	UNITED KINGDOM	\$12,893,298 *
25445	TIG SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	CALIFORNIA	\$29,558,650
29696	TRAVELERS EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES COMPANY	CONNECTICUT	\$51,777,895
37982	TUDOR INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW HAMPSHIRE	\$65,506,904
28053	UNITED COASTAL INSURANCE	ARIZONA	\$126,147,211
13064	UNITED NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY	PENNSYLVANIA	\$359,512,088
42862	UNIVERSAL CASUALTY COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$34,074,546
17159	USF INSURANCE COMPANY	PENNSYLVANIA	\$29,335,878
40428	VOYAGER INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	GEORGIA	\$34,346,399
10172	WESTCHESTER SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	GEORGIA	\$103,901,317
37150	WESTERN HERITAGE INSURANCE COMPANY	ARIZONA	\$80,729,826
13196	WESTERN WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY INC	NEW HAMPSHIRE	\$246,406,937
13234	WILSHIRE INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH CAROLINA	\$71,793,686
19607	XL SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY	OKLAHOMA	\$41,469,387
24317	ZC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	TEXAS	\$56,510,008
	ZURICH SPECIALTIES LONDON LIMITED	UNITED KINGDOM	\$66,259,887 *